



**HINDUSTAN COLAS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
**HINCOL HOUSE, B-601, MARATHON FUTUREX**  
**Bldg.,**  
**Lower Parel, MUMBAI -13. Phone: 022-23023250**

### **CORRIGENDUM**

This is with reference to Tender No. **HINCOL/HQO/HDPE/2025-26/62988** dated 23rd August 2025 for supply of Blow Molding HDPE drums. The following corrections/amendments are hereby issued:

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Clause / Section</b>	<b>Existing Provision</b>	<b>Amended Provision / Correction</b>
1	Clause 23 (GTC)	<b>LD Clause:</b> The tenderer agrees to pay to HINCOL by way of liquidated damages and not as penalty an amount equal to <b>2%</b> of the value of the materials for delay in delivery of the material for each week or part thereof, subject to a maximum of <b>10%</b> of the total order value.	<b>LD Clause:</b> The tenderer agrees to pay to HINCOL by way of liquidated damages and not as penalty an amount equal to <b>2%</b> of the value of the materials for delay in delivery of the material for each week or part theory.
2	Clause 24 (GTC)	<b>Negotiation:</b> HINCOL reserves the right to finalize the prices with the bidders through physical meetings, or through various electronic auctions, or by using any other suitable mode or medium deemed appropriate.	<b>Negotiation:</b> HINCOL reserves the right to finalize the prices with the bidders through physical meetings, or through various electronic auctions, or through various other electronic options, or by using any other suitable mode or medium deemed appropriate.
3	Clause 22 (TTC)	<b>Distribution of Orders:</b> HINCOL reserves the right to split the order among the vendors on the basis of parameters like rates, capacity to supply, previous performance, vendor evaluation score and their readiness in matching the lowest negotiated rate. In this regard the decision of HINCOL shall be final. In this tender it is envisaged to split the order among two suppliers in the ratio of 60:40, among three suppliers in the ration of 50:30:20 at the finalized rate. In case,	<b>Distribution of Orders:</b> HINCOL reserves the right to split the order among the vendors on the basis of parameters like rates, capacity to supply, previous performance, vendor evaluation score and their readiness in matching the lowest negotiated rate. In this regard the decision of HINCOL shall be final. In this tender it is envisaged to split the order among two suppliers in the ratio of 60:40, OR among three suppliers 50:30:20 or among four suppliers 40:25:20:15, or any

		nobody accepts the L1 rate, PO for total quantity will be placed on the Finalized L1 bidder.	other combination at the finalized rate. In case, nobody accepts the L1 rate, PO for total quantity will be placed on the Finalized L1 bidder.
4	Page 2 of 2 (Technical Specifications)	<b>Body Colour:</b> Blue <b>Top Lid Colour:</b> Blue	<b>Body Colour:</b> Black <b>Top Lid Colour:</b> Black

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

Hindustan Colas Private Limited

Date: 25th August 2025